



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

Part# CBB-MIB8001SP BULL BAR with SKID PLATE FOR 2004-2011 Mitsubishi Endeavor

TEL ☐ 1-866-XANATOS

NOTICE:

- ≡ The figures here are for reference only and may have differences with the actual product you received, however they share the same assembly way.
- ≡ Please read the instruction completely for easy installation, which will also help you to avoid scratches or other potential damages to your appealing car.
- ≡ Please periodically check and retighten all the hardware and clean the investment for a refresh look.

PARTS LIST:

NO.	Parts	Qty	Specification	NO.	Parts	Qty	Specification
①	Mount bracket	2		⑦	Hex nut	4	M12
②	Cushion plate	4		⑧	Hex bolt	8	M10×30
③	Brace brackets	⑧		⑨	Lock washer	16	10mm
④	Hex Bolt	4	M12×65	⑩	Flat washer	8	10mm
⑤	Big washer	6	12mm	⑪	Hex nut	8	M10
⑥	Lock washer	4	12mm				

Assembly procedure:

- Step1. Install the brace brackets, L-mount bracket and front bar using the parts as showing in Install picture.
- Step2. Repeat left mount bracket for the right mount bracket of vehicle to complete installation.
- Step3. Verify that all the hardware was installed and tighten all hardware.
- Step4. Installation done.

